
  

2025 MVN Foundation Board of Directors  

(March 2025)  

  

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE  

Chair             Vice Chair  

Sara Jack (Dive)                                     Preston Hammontree (Swim)    

saraqjack@gmail.com                         Phammontree@gmail.com  

mvnfpresident@mvnadadores.org                  mvnfvicepresident@mvnadadores.org 

520.444.5843                720.505.6999    

                            

Treasurer                                       Secretary  

Mike Gallegos              Blanca Conot (Dive)  

mgallegosacct@gmail.com     ruizconot@gmail.com      

mvnftreasurer@mvnadadores.org    mvnfsecretary@mvnadadores.org 

949.357.6782             949. 533.7155       

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------   

SWIM MEMBERS            DIVE MEMBERS  

Danny Giometti                                    Sarah Gilliland     

dannygiometti@gmail.com                      sarahgillilanddpt@gmail.com  

949.422.5750            714.917.7347 

               

Jeff Julian                                         James Newton  

coachjeff@mvnadadores.org          James.Newton@svusd.org  

818.438.6974              714.222.8652  

                 

Marc Dawson                            John Appleman                 

mdawson01@gmail.com                                   coachjohn@mvnadadores.org    

805.704.2070                                      614.302.0250      

  

Angela Taylor                                     CITY REPRESENTATIVES  

Angelataylor@jonesday.com                                   Jerry Hill, Asst. City Manager    

949.274.0298                                       JHill@cityofmissionviejo.org     

                949.795.8405         

 

Travis Grinstead                                       Robert Ruesch , Mayor   

tgrinstead@evginc.net           RRuesch@cityofmissionviejo.org  

949.292.0792              949.370.2738   

        

                                        EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR      

                                      Michele Mitchell  

               ExecutiveDirector@mvnadadores.org  

                 520.661.4937  
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